
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6032
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012
COMMITTEE TO REVIEW PROGRESS OF NHDP PROJECTS
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted a committee to review the progress of the on-going and proposed road projects under the National Highways Development Programme (NHDP); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b) The NHDP projects are reviewed closely and periodically at Head Quarter as well as field units for their completion in time.
Periodical review meetings are also conducted with State Governments at the highest level. Moreover, review of various projects under the National Highways Authority of India is an ongoing process.
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